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Presidential Race Knotted in NC; Senate Race Close

Raleigh, N.C. — North Carolina was the second closest state in the country for
President in both 2008 and 2012, and PPP's newest poll finds it remains similarly
competitive this time around. Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump are dead even at
43%, with Libertarian Gary Johnson at 4%, Green Party candidate Jill Stein at
2%, and 7% undecided.

Trump actually leads Clinton 48/46 head to head, and Republicans lead 47/45 on
the generic Presidential ballot. Johnson, even with only 4% support, is very
clearly hurting Trump in North Carolina. His supporters say, 64/22, that they
would pick Trump over Clinton if they had to choose just between the two. But
for now anyway they're for Johnson and that's costing Trump a couple points.

“North Carolina’s really entered the top echelon of swing states,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “The race is dead even here and you
can see how seriously the campaigns are taking it by virtue of Clinton and Trump
both having come here in the last week.”

There's not much evidence in North Carolina of Republican voters having any
desire to dump Trump. He has a 72/18 favorability rating among voters in his
party and he leads Clinton 85-6 among GOP voters in the full field, just a shade
below the 89-6 advantage a generic Republican candidate has among GOP voters
in the state.

It's actually Clinton who still has some more work to do when it comes to party
unity. She leads 79-12 among Democrats, compared to the 85-6 lead Trump
enjoys with his party. Among Democrats and independents who have a favorable
opinion of Bernie Sanders she's getting 74% of the vote to 11% for Trump, 5% for
Stein, 4% for Johnson, and 4% who are undecided. If Clinton could win over just
half of those holdout Sanders fans it would take her from the current 43/43 tie to
a48/43 lead in the Tar Heel State. Clinton may have more room to grow than
Trump if she can eventually get those reluctant Sanders backers in her column.

Donald Trump has talked a lot recently about how voters don't want a third
Obama term but in North Carolina- even though Obama lost there in 2012-
Obama narrowly edges Trump 49/48 on the question of who people would rather
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have as President. That comes on the heels of Obama leading that same question
52/41 when we asked it in Virginia last week.

We also tested a potential running mate each for Clinton and Trump and
continue to find that selection has little bearing on the state of the race. Trump
leads Clinton 48/46 in a head to head. If you test Elizabeth Warren as a
hypothetical running mate for Clinton, Trump's lead is 48/45. And if you test
Richard Burr as a hypothetical running mate for Trump, Trump's lead is 47/46.
Neither of those hypotheticals move the needle by more than a point.

Speaking of Burr he may have enough to contend with just to get reelected to the
Senate this fall. We continue to find him with just a narrow lead over Deborah
Ross for reelection- 40/37, with Libertarian Sean Haugh at 5%. The overall state
of the race remains steady- Burr is unpopular, with only 30% of voters approving
of the job he's doing to 40% who disapprove. That makes voters open to a change.
But Ross is currently unknown with 62% of voters having no opinion about her
one way or another. They're open to the possibility of replacing Burr but don't
know enough about Ross yet to decide if they think she would be an upgrade.

“Richard Burr’s the most vulnerable Republican Senator that no one’s talking
about,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “His numbers
aren’t any better than those of folks like Pat Toomey and Rob Portman who are
widely accepted to be facing tough reelections.”

The gun issues that the Senate voted on this week play well for Ross. 85% of
voters in the state support background checks on all gun purchases, to only 9%
who oppose that. 91% of independents, 84% of Democrats, and 82% of
Republicans support expanded background checks. And 81% of voters support
barring those on the Terror Watch List from buying guns to only 9% opposed to
that. There's 89% support from independents, 79% from Republicans, and 78%
from Democrats on that measure. It's very rare to see such strong bipartisan
support on any contentious issue. North Carolinians also support an assault
weapons ban, 52/34.

Another issue that plays well for Ross is the Supreme Court vacancy. 56% of
voters in the state think there should be hearings on Merrick Garland's
nomination, to only 24% who are opposed to those. There's strong support from
both Democrats (69/9) and independents (56/25) for hearings and even
Republicans are pretty closely divided (38/42) on holding them. Voters say by a
19 point margin that they're less likely to vote for a Senate candidate opposed to
hearings on Garland's nomination.

Finally we find that 73% of voters in the state support increasing the minimum
wage to at least $10 an hour, compared to only 14% who think the current wage is
acceptable and 9% who think it should be eliminated altogether. There's support
from 87% of Democrats, 74% of independents, and 53% of Republicans for a
minimum wage increase.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 947 registered voters on June 20" and 21st. The margin of error is +/-3.2%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 30%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 40%
NOE SUIE ... 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deborah Ross?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME e, 62%

The candidates for US Senate are Republican
Richard Burr, Democrat Deborah Ross, and
Libertarian Sean Haugh. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Richard BUIT.........cooovieiiii e 40%
Deborah ROSS........ccvvviviiiiiiic e 37%
Sean Haugh ... 5%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiieii e 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 23%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 38%
NOE SUIE ... 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 55%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 5%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 38%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 52%
NOE SUIME e, 10%

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack ODaMA.......vovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeens 49%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 48%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 3%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democratic candidate ..........ocovevevevevvrrreen. 45%
Republican candidate ..............cccocevevvevevrenn. 47%
NOE SUI «. e een e 9%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 43%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 43%
Gary JOhNSON .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiee e 4%
Jill SEEIN .. 2%
UNAECIEA. ... 7%

If you had to choose between just Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 48%
NOE SUIE ..o 5%



Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

June 20-21, 2016

Survey of 947 North Carolina voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 37%

If Hillary Clinton picked Elizabeth Warren as
her running mate and the candidates for
President were Democrat Hillary Clinton and
Republican Donald Trump, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 45%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 48%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

If Donald Trump picked Richard Burr as his
running mate and the candidates for President
were Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 46%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 47%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

o) = 101 < TP 41%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 16%

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation

hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme COUrt SEat.............cocovvevrverersrenenn 56%

The nominee to fill the vacant Supreme Court
seat should be rejected without being given
any consideration..............eeeeeeviniiieeeeeeseniines 24%

NOE SUME ..venieee e, 20%
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Q17 If your Senator opposed having confirmation

hearings for the nominee to fill Antonin Scalia’s
seat on the Supreme Court, would that make
you more or less likely to vote for them this fall,
or would it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY.....vvvvieeiiiiiieee e 23%
LESS KLY v 42%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cceeeeeennnn. 36%

Q18 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal

background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

SUPPOIT .o 85%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 9%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Q19 Would you support or oppose a bill barring

people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

SUPPOIT ettt 81%
OPPOSE ..eiiiieiieiieiieeeieeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 9%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q20 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on

the sale of assault weapons?

SUPPOM .ot 52%
OPPOSE .ot 34%
NOE SUIE ..o 14%
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Q21 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Increase federal minimum wage to $15 an

NOUN e 20%
Increase federal minimum wage to $12 an
NOUF oo 23%
Increase federal minimum wage to $10 an
NOUN oo 30%

Keep federal minimum wage at $7.25 an hour 14%
Eliminate federal minimum wage altogether ... 9%

NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 4%

Q22 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereens 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiieeeie e 47%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 6%

Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccooooviiiiiiici e 9%
Somewhat ieral .............coceveeveverererereenn 18%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiieeee e 30%
Somewhat conservative............cccceervierneenene. 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cecceveiceiieieeeeeesiciinneenans 20%
Q24 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man....... 47%
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Q25 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 42%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 33%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 26%

Q26 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 2%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 21%
OUNET ottt 7%

Q27 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%
B0 10 45 25%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 42%
Older than 65........c.coevvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieieees 20%
Q28 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
INEEIMEL ..o 20%
Q29 Area Code
252 e 9%
336 . 19%
0L SO ORTRON 15%
828 11%
910 10%
<K JO TR 16%
INtEINEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Burr Approval
Approve [ 46% 89% 3% 36% Approve|30% 15% 48% 14%
Disapprove|50% 6% 95% 50% Disapprove|40%  55% 23% 45%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 14% Not sure|30% 30% 29% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Ross Favorability US Senate Vote
Favorable|21% 37% 6% 7% Richard Burr|40% 8% 74% 23%
Unfavorable[17% 8% 27% 11% Deborah Ross [ 37% 71% 7% 16%
Not sure|62%  55% 67% 82% Sean Haugh| 5% 4% 6% 13%
Undecided [18%  17% 14% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Tillis Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|23% 12% 35% 10% Favorable|39% 76% 5% 22%
Disapprove|38% 56% 20% 30% Unfavorable|55% 17% 94% 61%
Not sure [40% 33% 44% 59% Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Obama/ Trump
Favorable|38% 6%  72% 27% Preference
Unfavorable[52%  87%  18% 43% Barack Obama, 49%  93% 6% 6%
Not surel 10% 7% 9% 31% Donald Trump [ 48% 6% 91% 43%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 21%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Generic President President Vote
Vote Hillary Clinton [43%  83% 6% 23%
Democratic candidate | 45% 86% 7% 16%
Donald Trump | 43% 4% 84% 32%
Republican candidate [47% 5% 90% 39%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 4% 12%
Not sure| 9% 9% 3% 46% . .
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% 5%
Undecided| 7% 5% 5% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
2 Way Clinton/Trump Warren Favorability
Hillary Clinton|46% 88% 7% 24% Favorable|29% 52% 7% 23%
Donald Trump|48% % 91% 43% Unfavorable|34% 8% 61% 24%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 33% Not sure37% 40% 32% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Warren VP President Burr VP President
Vote Vote
Hillary Clinton [45%  86% 6% 28% Hillary Clinton [46%  88% 6% 24%
Donald Trump [48% 5% 92% 43% Donald Trump|47% 6% 88% 49%
Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 28% Not sure| 8% 6% 7% 27%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Sanders Favorability Senate Hold Hearings
Favorable|41%  65%  17% 30% or Reject Nominee
The Senate should [ 56% 7% 35% 45%
Unfavorable|43% 17% 2% 25% have confirmation
Notsure[16%  18%  11% 45% hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee to fill the|24% 6% 45% 9%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 17% 20% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Candidate Oppose Firearm Background
Hearings More/ Less Check Support/
Likely Oppose
More likely | 23% 11% 38% 5% Support(85%  89% 81% 85%
Less likely|42% 62% 20% 39% Oppose| 9% 6% 13% 1%
Wouldn't make a|36% 26% 43% 55% Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 14%
difference
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Firearm Terrorist Assault Weapons Ban
Watch List Support/ Support/ Oppose
Oppose Support|52%  75%  30% 37%
9 83% 80% 71%
Support| 81% ° ° ° Oppose|34%  14%  55% 44%
9 % 13% 11%
Oppose| 9% 5% 3% ° Notsure|14%  11%  16% 18%
Not sure|10% 12% 6% 18%
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2012 Vote ldeology
X Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Obama Approval
Minimum Wage Approve|46%  82% 80% 59% 16% 10%
Increase Support Disapprove|50% 17% 19% 32% 81% 88%
Increase federal | 20%  33% 6% 18% Notsure| 4% 1% 1% 9% 3% 2%
minimum wage to $15
an hour
Increase federal | 23% 36% 10% 21%
minimum wage to $12
an hour
Increase federal |30%  24% 37% 32%
minimum wage to $10
an hour
Keep federal minimum | 14% 2% 27% 9%
wage at $7.25 an hour
Eliminate federal | 9% 2% 16% 11%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|30% 23% 12% 25% 46% 42% Favorable|21% 46% 30% 26% 9% 6%
Disapprove|40% 52% 65% 45% 21% 23% Unfavorable|17% 8% 13% 13% 22% 26%
Not sure|30% 25% 23% 30% 33% 35% Not sure[62% 46% 57% 61% 69% 69%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
US Senate Vote Tillis Approval
Richard Burr{40% 12% 17% 26% 64% 68% Approve|23% 20% 11% 18% 30% 34%
Deborah Ross|37%  72% 69% 46% 14% 7% Disapprove|38% 50% 63% 42% 20% 22%
Sean Haugh| 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 11% Not sure|40%  30% 27% 39% 50% 44%
Undecided | 18%  14% 12% 24% 17% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 73% 65% 52% 18% 5% Favorable|38% 20% 9% 21% 61% 2%
Unfavorable|55% 24% 31% 38% 79% 92% Unfavorable|52% 72% 85% 67% 30% 16%
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% Not sure|10% 7% 6% 12% 9% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Obama/ Trump Generic President
Preference Vote
Barack Obama|49% 82% 82% 67% 20% 7% Democratic candidate|45% 81% 82% 55% 18% 7%
Donald Trump|48%  18% 16% 29% 76% 89% Republican candidate|47%  16% 14% 29% 76% 87%
Not sure| 3% 0% 2% 4% 4% 4% Not sure| 9% 3% 4% 16% 6% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
President Vote 2 Way Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton[43% 81% % 55% 17% 6% Hillary Clinton|46%  85% 82% 59% 19% 7%
Donald Trump|43% 11% 13% 27% 71% 80% Donald Trump|48%  12% 16% 33% 75% 88%
Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Undecided| 7% - 5% 8% 8% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Warren Favorability Warren VP President
Favorable|20%  63% 57%  34% 8% 5% vote
Unfavorable| 34% 8% 15% 23% 28% 64% Hillary Clinton|45%  83% 82% 56% 19% 6%
Not sure|37%  29% 27% 24% 24% 31% Donald Trump|48%  12% 14% 31% 76% 89%
Not sure| 7% 4% 3% 13% 5% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Burr VP President Sanders Favorability
Vote Favorable|41%  78% 66%  47% 21% 12%
Hillary Clinton |46%  82% 83% 60% 17% 4%
Unfavorable|43% 13% 21% 32% 61% 76%
Donald Trump|47% 14% 14% 30% 7% 85%
Not sure|16% 8% 14% 21% 18% 12%
Not sure| 8% 4% 3% 10% 7% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Senate Hold Hearings Candidate Oppose
or Reject Nominee Hearings More/ Less
The Senate should|56%  72% 7% 69% 42% 24% Likely
have confirmation More likely|23%  10% 10% 13% 34% 45%
hearings for the .
nomineegto fill the Less likely|42%  65% 67% 50% 20% 15%
vacant Supreme Court Wouldn't make a|36%  25% 23% 36% 46% 40%
seat difference
The nominee to fill the|24% 6% 11% 12% 31% 54%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 22% 12% 19% 27% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Firearm Background Firearm Terrorist
Check Support/ Watch List Support/
Oppose Oppose
Support|85%  89% 90% 89% 87% 2% Support|(81% 83% 89% 82% 80% 74%
Oppose| 9% 3% 6% 6% 10% 19% Oppose| 9% 7% 5% 6% 10% 18%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 9% Not sure|10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Assault Weapons Ban
Support/ Oppose
Support|52% 76% 7% 59% 34% 27%
Oppose(34% 18% 16% 27% 45% 59%
Not sure|14% 5% 8% 14% 21% 14%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval
Approve | 46% 51% 40%
Disapprove|50% 45% 57%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%

Burr Approval

Approve|30% 31% 29%
Disapprove [ 40% 35% 45%
Not sure|30% 34% 25%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man

US Senate Vote

Richard Burr|40% 34% 46%
Deborah Ross|37% 41% 34%
Sean Haugh| 5% 4% 6%
Undecided [ 18% 20% 14%

Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Minimum Wage
Increase Support
Increase federal| 20%  58% 28% 20% 7% 7%
minimum wage to $15
an hour
Increase federal | 23% 17% 42% 29% 15% 6%
minimum wage to $12
an hour
Increase federal|30% 21% 23% 34% 38% 28%
minimum wage to $10
an hour
Keep federal minimum | 14% 2% 3% 9% 20% 31%
wage at $7.25 an hour
Eliminate federal| 9% 1% 4% 17% 20%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 8%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Ross Favorability
Favorable|21% 21% 21%
Unfavorable|17% 13% 21%
Not sure|62% 66% 58%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Tillis Approval
Approve|23% 18% 28%
Disapprove|38% 34% 42%
Not sure|40% 48% 30%
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Gender

Base

Wom...[ Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable | 39%
Unfavorable|55%

46% 32%
48% 64%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 32% 45%
52% 59% 45%
10% 10% 10%

Not sure 6% 4%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Obama/ Trump

Preference

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Generic President
Vote

Barack Obama|49% 54% 43%
Donald Trump | 48% 43% 54%

Democratic candidate|45% 50% 38%
Republican candidate [ 47% 42% 52%

Not sure| 3% 4% 3% Not sure| 9% 7% 10%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

President Vote 2 Way Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 49% 37% Hillary Clinton | 46% 52% 40%
Donald Trump | 43% 39% 48% Donald Trump [ 48% 43% 55%

Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 5% Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

Jill Stein| 2% 1% 4%
Undecided| 7% 8% 6%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Warren Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 29% 30%
Unfavorable|34% 29% 39%

Not sure|37% 42% 31%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Warren VP President
Vote
Hillary Clinton | 45% 50% 39%
Donald Trump | 48% 43% 54%
Not sure| 7% 7% %
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|41% 42% 39%
Unfavorable|43% 39% 49%
Not sure|16% 20% 12%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Candidate Oppose
Hearings More/ Less
Likely
More likely | 23% 20% 26%
Less likely [ 42% 39% 44%
Wouldn't make a| 36% 40% 30%

difference

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Burr VP President
Vote
Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 40%
Donald Trump|47% 43% 51%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Senate Hold Hearings
or Reject Nominee
The Senate should [ 56% 58% 53%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee to fill the| 24% 16% 32%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 26% 14%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Firearm Background
Check Support/
Oppose
Support|85% 87% 83%
Oppose| 9% 5% 13%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Firearm Terrorist Assault Weapons Ban
Watch List Support/ Support/ Oppose
Oppose Support|52%  57% 47%
Support|81% 82% 81%
PP 0 0 0 Oppose|34%  26% 43%
Oppose| 9% 8% 10%
PP ° ° ° Notsure|14%  17% 10%
Not sure|10% 10% 9%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
— Base at n nt / Other
Minimum Wage
Increase Support Obama Approval
Increase federal | 20% 23% 16% Approve| 46% 80% 6% 40%
minimum wage to $15 Disapprove [ 50% 15% 91% 55%
an hour Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 5%
Increase federal | 23% 23% 23%
minimum wage to $12
an hour
Increase federal | 30% 31% 29%
minimum wage to $10
an hour
Keep federal minimum | 14% 10% 19%
wage at $7.25 an hour
Eliminate federal| 9% 7% 11%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|30% 17% 53% 23% Favorable|21% 34% 3% 22%
Disapprove | 40% 49% 19% 50% Unfavorable|17% 10% 29% 13%
Not sure|30% 34% 28% 27% Not sure|62% 57% 67% 65%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
US Senate Vote Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|40% 12% 79% 35% Approve|23% 13% 37% 20%
Deborah Ross|37% 69% 6% 27% Disapprove | 38% 50% 17% 44%
Sean Haugh| 5% 2% 3% 14% Not sure|40% 37% 46% 36%
Undecided | 18% 18% 12% 25%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 71% 6% 31% Favorable|38% 11% 2% 39%
Unfavorable|55% 21% 93% 64% Unfavorable|52% 80% 18% 50%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2% 6% Not sure|10% 9% 10% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama/ Trump Generic President
Preference Vote
Barack Obama|49% 82% 9% 45% Democratic candidate | 45% 81% 6% 33%
Donald Trump [ 48% 15% 88% 51% Republican candidate|47% 12% 89% 50%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 4% Not sure| 9% 7% 4% 17%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
President Vote 2 Way Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 79% 6% 33% Hillary Clinton | 46% 81% 7% 39%
Donald Trump|43% 12% 85% 42% Donald Trump | 48% 15% 90% 51%
Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 3% 10% Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 10%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 0% 6%
Undecided| 7% 6% 6% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Warren Favorability Warren VP President
Favorable | 29% 47% 6% 29% vote
Hillary Clinton | 45% 79% 6% 39%
Unfavorable|34% 12% 59% 37%
Donald Trump|48% 13% 90% 51%
Not sure|37% 40% 35% 34%
Not sure| 7% 8% 3% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Burr VP President Sanders Favorability
vote Favorable|41% 58% 14% 46%
Hillary Clinton | 46% 80% 5% 40%
Unfavorable|43% 23% 73% 39%
Donald Trump|47% 14% 90% 46%
Not sure| 16% 19% 13% 15%
Not sure| 8% 6% 4% 15%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Senate Hold Hearings Candidate Oppose
or Reject Nominee Hearings More/ Less
The Senate should | 56% 69% 38% 56% Likely
have confirmation More likely [ 23% 11% 40% 20%
hearings for the .
nominee to fill the Less likely | 42% 56% 18% 47%
vacant Supreme Court Wouldn't make a|36% 32% 42% 33%
seat difference
The nominee to fill the|24% 9% 42% 25%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 22% 19% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Firearm Background Firearm Terrorist
Check Support/ Watch List Support/
Oppose Oppose
Support|85% 84% 82% 91% Support|81% 78% 79% 89%
Oppose| 9% 9% 11% 6% Oppose| 9% 7% 13% 7%
Not sure| 6% % 7% 3% Not sure|10% 14% 8% 4%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Assault Weapons Ban
Support/ Oppose
Support|52% 69% 33% 50%
Oppose|34% 19% 52% 38%
Not sure|14% 12% 16% 13%
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Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Minimum Wage
Increase Support
Increase federal | 20% 32% 7% 15%
minimum wage to $15
an hour
Increase federal | 23% 31% 10% 25%
minimum wage to $12
an hour
Increase federal [ 30% 24% 36% 34%
minimum wage to $10
an hour
Keep federal minimum | 14% 4% 28% 13%
wage at $7.25 an hour
Eliminate federal | 9% 4% 13% 12%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 5% 5% 1%
Race
African-
Base |[White| Americ...[ Other
Burr Approval
Approve|30% 35% 14% 29%
Disapprove(40% 37% 45% 50%
Not sure|30% 28% 41% 21%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
US Senate Vote
Richard Burr|[40% 50% 6% 40%
Deborah Ross|37% 28% 74% 25%
Sean Haugh| 5% 5% 4% 18%
Undecided [18% 18% 17%  17%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval
Approve|46% 33% 87% 49%
Disapprove[50% 63% 8% 47%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Ross Favorability
Favorable|21% 17% 35% 21%
Unfavorable|17% 21% 7% 11%
Not sure[62% 63% 59% 67%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Tillis Approval
Approve[23% 26% 13% 22%
Disapprove|38% 36% 48% 29%
Not sure[40% 39% 39% 49%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 30% 2% 32% Favorable|38% 45% 11% 45%
Unfavorable|55% 66% 19% 58% Unfavorable|52% 46% 76% 48%
Not sure| 5% 4% 9% 10% Not sure|10% 9% 13% 6%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama/ Trump Generic President
Preference Vote
Barack Obama|49% 38% 88% 43% Democratic candidate|[45% 34% 81% 40%
Donald Trump|48% 59% 8% 55% Republican candidate|47% 58% 10% 47%
Not sure[ 3% 3% 3% 2% Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
President Vote 2 Way Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 32% 84% 36% Hillary Clinton [46% 35% 86% 44%
Donald Trump|[43% 54% 5% 48% Donald Trump[48% 60% 8% 54%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 5% 6% Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% - 7%
Undecided| 7% 7% 7% 2%
June 20-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 947 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy

Polling

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Warren Favorability
Favorable(29% 29% 33% 23%
Unfavorable|34% 39% 16% 32%
Not sure|37% 32% 51% 44%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Burr VP President
Vote
Hillary Clinton|46% 35% 81% 43%
Donald Trump|47% 58% 7% 49%
Not sure| 8% 6% 12% 8%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Senate Hold Hearings
or Reject Nominee
The Senate should [56% 53% 70% 41%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee to fill the|24% 28% 8% 30%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure[20% 19% 22% 29%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Warren VP President
Vote
Hillary Clinton|45% 35% 80% 44%
Donald Trump|48% 59% 8% 53%
Not sure| 7% 6% 12% 3%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|41% 36% 58% 34%
Unfavorable|43% 51% 17% 43%
Not sure|[16% 13% 25% 23%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Candidate Oppose
Hearings More/ Less
Likely
More likely|23% 25% 13% 26%
42% 39% 54% 31%
Wouldn't make af[36% 35% 33% 43%
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Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Firearm Background
Check Support/
Oppose
Support|(85% 87% 79% 84%
Oppose| 9% 8% 9% 14%
Not sure| 6% 5% 12% 2%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Assault Weapons Ban
Support/ Oppose
Support|(52% 49% 68% 41%
Oppose|34% 39% 14% 45%
Not sure|14% 12% 18% 14%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Firearm Terrorist
Watch List Support/
Oppose
Support|(81% 84% 71% 84%
Oppose| 9% 10% 6% 8%
Not sure|10% 6% 23% 7%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Minimum Wage
Increase Support
Increase federal|20% 17% 33% 12%
minimum wage to $15
an hour
Increase federal | 23% 19% 38% 18%
minimum wage to $12
an hour
Increase federal |30% 35% 14% 25%
minimum wage to $10
an hour
Keep federal minimum |[14% 16% 3% 28%
wage at $7.25 an hour
Eliminate federal| 9% 10% 3% 15%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 3% 9% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Burr Approval
Approve|46% 53% 44% 48% 38% Approve|30% 24% 24% 33% 38%
Disapprove|50% 43% 49% 49% 59% Disapprove|40% 40% 36% 43% 38%
Not sure| 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% Not sure|30% 37% 40% 25% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Ross Favorability US Senate Vote
Favorable|21% 23% 17% 23% 19% Richard Burr|40% 29% 34% 40% 52%
Unfavorable[17% 13% 23% 16% 15% Deborah Ross|37% 33% 35% 41% 35%
Not sure[62% 64% 60% 61% 66% Sean Haugh| 5% 10% 8% 4% 3%
Undecided [18% 28% 23% 15% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Tillis Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve[23% 27% 26% 20% 21% Favorable|39% 37% 34% 43% 39%
Disapprove|38% 35% 25% 47% 34% Unfavorable|55% 52% 60% 52% 59%
Not sure|{40% 37% 49% 33% 44% Not sure| 5% 11% 6% 5% 2%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|38% 34% 39% 36% 45%
Unfavorable[52% 48% 51% 57% 47%
Not sure{10% 18% 10% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Generic President
Vote
Democratic candidate|[45% 44% 43% 48% 40%
Republican candidate|47% 42% 45% 46% 55%
Not sure| 9% 14% 12% 7% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
2 Way Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|46% 50% 44% 49% 41%
Donald Trump|48% 38% 49% 48% 56%
Not sure| 5% 12% 7% 3% 3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama/ Trump
Preference
Barack Obama|49% 49% 52% 50% 41%
Donald Trump|48% 45% 47% 46% 55%
Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 3% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
President Vote
Hillary Clinton [43% 48% 40% 46% 39%
Donald Trump|43% 28% 43% 44% 53%
Gary Johnson| 4% 12% 4% 4% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% - 6% 2% 1%
Undecided| 7% 12% 7% 5% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Warren Favorability
Favorable|29% 32% 26% 30% 30%
Unfavorable|34% 27% 34% 34% 39%
Not sure[37% 42% 40% 36% 31%
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difference

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Warren VP President
Vote
Hillary Clinton|45% 45% 44% 48% 39%
Donald Trump|48% 42% 46% 47% 56%
Not sure| 7% 13% 10% 5% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|41% 47% 51% 37% 31%
Unfavorable|43% 35% 35% 48% 49%
Not sure|[16% 18% 14% 14% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Candidate Oppose
Hearings More/ Less
Likely
More likely[23% 22% 20% 24% 25%
Less likely|42% 24% 48% 43% 42%
Wouldn't make a[|36% 54% 33% 33% 33%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Burr VP President
Vote
Hillary Clinton [46% 45% 45% 49% 39%
Donald Trump|47% 38% 45% 47% 54%
Not sure| 8% 16% 9% 4% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Hold Hearings
or Reject Nominee
The Senate should|56% 54% 54% 57% 58%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee to fill the|24% 18% 25% 24% 25%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure{20% 28% 21% 19% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Firearm Background
Check Support/
Oppose
Support|85% 73% 82% 89% 90%
Oppose| 9% 13% 11% % 7%
Not sure| 6% 14% 6% 4% 4%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Firearm Terrorist Assault Weapons Ban
Watch List Support/ Support/ Oppose
Oppose Support|52% 42% 49% 53%  61%
1% 70% 74% 85% 89%
Support| 81% ° ° ° ° Oppose|34% 36% 41% 33%  27%
9 4% 16% 9% 4%
Oppose| 9% ° ° ° ° Notsure|14% 22% 10% 14%  12%
Not sure|10% 26% 11% 6% 7%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base | Pho...|Intern...
han ...
Base 29 45 65| tha Obama Approval
Minimum Wage
Increase Support Approve|46%  44% 53%
Increase federal|20% 19% 24% 17%  21% Disapprove|50% 54%  36%
minimum wage to $15 Not surel 4% 2% 11%
an hour
Increase federal | 23% 23% 22% 24% 20%
minimum wage to $12
an hour
Increase federal |30% 33% 22% 33% 33%
minimum wage to $10
an hour
Keep federal minimum|14% 12% 18% 12% 13%
wage at $7.25 an hour
Eliminate federal| 9% 3% 10% 9% 11%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 10% 4% 3% 1%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|30% 33% 20% Favorable|21% 19% 27%
Disapprove(40% 43% 24% Unfavorable|17% 18% 12%
Not sure|30% 24% 56% Not sure|62% 63% 61%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

US Senate Vote

Richard Burr

40%

45% 17%

Deborah Ross|37% 39% 33%

Sean Haugh| 5% 6% 3%

Undecided [18%  10% 47%
Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|39%  39% 39%
Unfavorable|55%  57% 47%
Not sure| 5% 3% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Obama/ Trump
Preference
Barack Obama|49%  45% 63%
Donald Trump|48%  52% 33%
Not sure| 3% 3% 5%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Tillis Approval
Approve[23% 22% 27%
Disapprove|38% 42% 19%
Not sure[40%  36% 54%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|38% 42% 23%
Unfavorable|52% 51% 58%
Not sure|10% 7% 19%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Generic President
Vote
Democratic candidate|45%  44% 48%
Republican candidate|47%  50% 34%
Not sure| 9% 6% 17%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
President Vote
Hillary Clinton|43%  42% 50%
Donald Trump[43%  48% 26%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 7% 4% 19%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Warren Favorability
Favorable|29% 29% 31%
Unfavorable|34%  38% 19%
Not sure[37%  34% 50%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Burr VP President
Vote

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

46%
47%
8%

44% 50%
50% 34%
6% 16%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
2 Way Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|46%  45% 53%
Donald Trump[48%  52% 33%
Not sure| 5% 3% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Warren VP President
Vote
Hillary Clinton [45%  44% 50%
Donald Trump|[48% 52% 33%
Not sure| 7% 5% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|41% 37% 57%
Unfavorable|43%  50% 18%
Not sure|[16%  14% 25%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Senate Hold Hearings Candidate Oppose
or Reject Nominee Hearings More/ Less

The Senate should|56%  59% 44% Likely

have confirmation More likely[23%  25% 15%

hearings for the .

nominee to fill the Less likely|42%  43% 37%

vacant Supreme Court Wouldn't make a|36% 32%  47%
seat difference

The nominee to fill the|24% 26% 16%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration

Not sure|20%  15% 40%

Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Firearm Background Firearm Terrorist
Check Support/ Watch List Support/
Oppose Oppose
Support[85% 87% 78% Support|81% 85% 69%
Oppose| 9% 10% 6% Oppose| 9% 9% 10%
Not sure| 6% 3% 16% Not sure|10% 7% 20%
Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Assault Weapons Ban
Support/ Oppose

Support(52% 54% 48%
Oppose|34% 36% 28%
Not sure|14% 11% 24%
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Mode Area Code
Base | 252| 336| 704| 828 910 919|intern..
Base | Pho...|Intern... | | I I | |
Obama Approval
Minimum Wage Approve|46% 40% 24% 51% 47% 51% 56%  53%
Increase Support Disapprove|50% 56% 74% 47% 49% 46% 43% 36%
Increase federal|20%  19% 23% Notsure| 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0%  11%
minimum wage to $15
an hour
Increase federal | 23%  22% 27%
minimum wage to $12
an hour
Increase federal |30% 31% 28%
minimum wage to $10
an hour
Keep federal minimum|14%  15% 9%
wage at $7.25 an hour
Eliminate federal| 9% 11% 2%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 2% 12%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] o10] o1o]intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19[intern..
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|30% 37% 49% 30% 21% 26% 28%  20% Favorable|21% 16% 12% 15% 22% 24% 29%  27%
Disapprove|40% 35% 33% 44% 48% 43% 57% = 24% Unfavorable|17% 19% 21% 15% 18% 18% 17%  12%
Not sure[30% 28% 18% 26% 31% 32% 15%  56% Not sure|62% 65% 66% 70% 61% 58% 54%  61%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] e10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
US Senate Vote Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|40% 45% 60% 40% 46% 36% 39%  17% Approve|23% 21% 28% 18% 14% 21% 23%  27%
Deborah Ross|37% 40% 23% 41% 40% 47% 48%  33% Disapprove|38% 51% 32% 45% 42% 39% 50%  19%
Sean Haugh| 5% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5% 5% 3% Not sure|40% 28% 40% 37% 44% 40% 27%  54%
Undecided|18% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9%  47%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o910] o1o[intern..
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 38% 24% 49% 37% 45% 47%  39% Favorable|38% 46% 57% 39% 37% 36% 30%  23%
Unfavorable|55% 54% 74% 49% 59% 48% 51%  47% Unfavorable|52% 50% 34% 54% 55% 54% 65%  58%
Notsure| 5% 8% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2%  14% Notsure|10% 4% 9% 7% 8% 10% 5%  19%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
Obama/ Trump Generic President
Preference Vote
Barack Obama|49% 46% 25% 49% 47% 52% 59%  63% Democratic candidate|45% 43% 28% 48% 40% 50% 56%  48%
Donald Trump|48% 48% 72% 48% 51% 46% 37%  33% Republican candidate|47% 50% 64% 47% 48% 45% 40%  34%
Notsure| 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% Notsure| 9% 7% 8% 5% 12% 5% 3%  17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
President Vote 2 Way Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 45% 25% 49% 37% 48% 55%  50% Hillary Clinton|46% 45% 29% 51% 39% 52% 57%  53%
Donald Trump|43% 47% 63% 40% 48% 46% 38%  26% Donald Trump|48% 50% 67% 48% 56% 48% 40%  33%
Gary Johnson| 4% - 5% 8% 9% 2% 1% 4% Notsure| 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 0% 4%  14%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Undecided| 7% 7% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4%  19%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o1o[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] o910] o1o[intern..
Warren Favorability Warren VP President
Favorable|29% 24% 19% 28% 40% 30% 35%  31% Vote
Unfavorable|34% 39% 419 34% 30% 40% 40%  19% Hillary Clinton|45% 40% 29% 50% 42% 51% 55%  50%
Notsure|3796 37% 39% 38% 30% 30% 25% 50% Donald Trump|48% 51% 67% 48% 49% 48% 40% 33%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 2% 9% 1% 4% 17%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19[intern..
Burr VP President Sanders Favorability
Vote Favorable|41% 33% 30% 34% 48% 36% 41%  57%
Hillary Clinton|46% 44% 27% 50% 44% 51% 56% 50%
Unfavorable[43% 47% 57% 50% 41% 55% 46% 18%
Donald Trump|47% 53% 67% 42% 46% 47% 41% 34%
Not sure[16% 20% 14% 17% 11% 10% 12% 25%
Not sure| 8% 3% 6% 8% 11% 2% 3% 16%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
Senate Hold Hearings Candidate Oppose
or Reject Nominee Hearings More/ Less
The Senate should|56% 47% 54% 62% 62% 67% 62%  44% Likely
have confirmation More likely(23% 37% 33% 26% 29% 11% 14% 15%
heari for th
nominee e il the Less likely|42% 32% 33% 42% 45% 46% 58%  37%
vacant Supreme Court Wouldn't make a|36% 31% 34% 33% 26% 43% 29%  47%
seat difference
The nominee to fill the|24% 35% 29% 24% 24% 15% 25% 16%
vacant Supreme Court
seat should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 18% 17% 14% 14% 17% 13% 40%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
Firearm Background Firearm Terrorist
Check Support/ Watch List Support/
Oppose Oppose
Support|{85% 83% 83% 91% 86% 93% 88% 78% Support(81% 81% 78% 81% 94% 89% 87% 69%
Oppose| 9% 13% 13% 8% 12% 3% 8% 6% Oppose| 9% 17% 11% 8% 3% 2% 9% 10%
Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 16% Not sure|10% 2% 11% 10% 2% 8% 4% 20%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1olintern..
Assault Weapons Ban
Support/ Oppose
Support{52% 44% 43% 51% 56% 66% 65% 48%
Oppose(34% 51% 45% 31% 34% 24% 29% 28%
Not sure|14% 5% 12% 18% 10% 9% 6% 24%
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Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1olintern..

Minimum Wage
Increase Support

Increase federal[20% 17% 10% 21% 20% 26% 24% 23%
minimum wage to $15
an hour

Increase federal | 23% 25% 17% 24% 24% 17% 25% 27%
minimum wage to $12
an hour

Increase federal [30% 22% 35% 29% 26% 36% 33% 28%
minimum wage to $10
an hour

Keep federal minimum|14% 16% 21% 8% 21% 11% 13% 9%
wage at $7.25 an hour

Eliminate federal| 9% 15% 16% 13% 8% 8% 4% 2%
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure| 4% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 12%
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